THE COURTS

Title 249—PHILADELPHIA RULES

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Deferment of Legion Insurance Company Cases by Reason of Order of Rehabilitation; Administrative Doc. 03 of 2002

Order

And Now, this 4th day of April, 2002, upon consideration of the Order of Rehabilitation entered by the Pennsylvania Commonwealth Court dated March 28, 2002 pursuant to the petition of the Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, it is hereby *Ordered* and *Decreed* that all cases in which Legion Insurance Company is a named party shall be placed in deferred status.

It is further *Ordered* and *Decreed* that all actions currently pending against an insured of Legion Insurance Company shall be placed in deferred status for ninety (90) days from April 1, 2002.

> WILLIAM J. MANFREDI, Supervising Judge

This Administrative Docket is promulgated in accordance with the April 11, 1986 Order of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, Eastern District, No. 55, Judicial Administration, Docket No. 1, Phila. Civ. *51 and Pa. R.C.P. 239, and shall become effective immediately. As required by Pa. R.C.P. 239, the original Administrative Docket shall be filed with the Prothonotary in a docket maintained for Administrative Dockets issued by the Administrative Judge of the Trial Division and copies shall be submitted to the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Court, the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Civil Procedural Rules Committee. Copies of the Administrative Docket shall also be submitted to *American Lawyer Media, The Legal Intelligencer*, Jenkins Memorial Law Library and the Law Library for the First Judicial District. The Administrative Docket is also available on the Court's web site at http://courts.phila.gov.

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 02-740. Filed for public inspection April 26, 2002, 9:00 a.m.]

Title 255—LOCAL COURT RULES

TIOGA COUNTY

Limits of Compulsory Arbitration; No. 18 MS 2002

Order

And Now, February 13, 2002, it is hereby Ordered that effective thirty (30) days after publication the *Pennsylva-nia Bulletin* the limit for Compulsory Arbitration in Tioga County shall be twenty-thousand dollars (\$20,000).

By the Court

ROBERT E. DALTON, Jr., President Judge

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 02-741. Filed for public inspection April 26, 2002, 9:00 a.m.]